

2025 SCHOOL SPORT CALENDAR
	JANUARY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26

	27

T1 W1
	28
	29
	30
BD 13-19 Tennis Noms Due
	31
BD 10-12 Basketball Noms Due
	
	




	FEBRUARY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	3

T1 W2

	4

	5
SW Regional Trial - 19 Tennis - ROMA

BD 10-12 Basketball
	6
BD 16 G RL
	7
*SGSHS SWIMMING CARNIVAL*
BD 10-11 & 10-12 Netball Noms Due
BD Swimming Noms Due
	8
	9

	10
BD 10-11 & 10-12 Netball

BD 15 & 19 Netball



T1 W3
	11
BD 15 & 18 B RL

SW 13 – 19 Volleyball – Chinchilla 
DD 15 – 19 Boys Cricket – Toowoomba
	12
BD 10-12 Swimming
	13
QRSS 13 – 19 Triathlon – Hervey Bay
	14
QRSS 13 – 19 Triathlon – Hervey Bay
SW Swimming Nominations Due

	15
QRSS 11-12 & 13 – 19 Triathlon – Hervey Bay
	16

	17 
SW Regional Sub-Committee Meeting#1 – Roma 

T1 W4
	18
	19
BD 15 & 18 Touch
	20
	21
SW Regional Trial – Swimming – St George 
	22
	23

	24
DD Trial – 13-19 G Softball - TWB
DD Trial - 15 & 19 G Football - TWB

T1 W5
	25
SW Regional Trial - 12 Basketball - ROMA
	26
BD 11-12 B RL Noms Due
	27
DD 13 – 19 Boys Football & 13 – 15 Volleyball – Toowoomba

	28
	
	




	MARCH

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	31
BD Orienteering

T1 W5
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	3
BD 11-12 B RL

T1 W6
	4
	5
SW Regional Trial 13-15 & 16-19 Netball - CHINCHILLA
	6
SW Regional Trial – 14-18 Boys & 15-16 G RL - ROMA
SW Regional Nom - Squash
	7
SW Regional Trial – 10-11 MIXED & 10-12 GIRLS Netball – ST GEORGE
DD 16 – 19 Volleyball – Toowoomba
	8
	9

	10
QSS 19 Tennis- St LUCIA
DD Regional Trial - 19 Basketball - TOOWOOMBA

T1 W7
	11
QSS 19 Tennis- St LUCIA

	12
NAPLAN
QSS 19 Tennis- St LUCIA

	13
NAPLAN

	14
NAPLAN

	15

	16


	17
NAPLAN


T1 W8
	18
NAPLAN

	19
NAPLAN

	20
NAPLAN

	21
NAPLAN

	22


	23
QSS 12 Swimming

	24
NAPLAN

QSS 12 Swimming - CHANDLER

T1 W9
	25
QSS 12 Swimming - CHANDLER
	26
QSS 13-19 Swimming - CHANDLER
	27
QSS 13-19 Swimming - CHANDLER
	28
QSS 13-19 Swimming - CHANDLER
	29
	30




	APRIL

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	31


T1 W10
	1
DD Regional Trial - 16 Basketball - TWB
DD Regional Trial – 10-19 Squash Girls – Crows Nest 
	2
DD Regional Trial – 10-19 Squash Boys – Crows Nest 
	3
SW Regional Trial 15 & 18 Touch - Chinchilla
	4
	5
	6

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	21
PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

T2 W1
	22
	23

SW 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League – Roma
	24
DD 10 – 12 Basketball – Toowoomba
	25

PUBLIC HOLIDAY
	26
	27

	28



T2 W2
	29
BD 12 Football (SOCCER) Noms Due

	30
SGSHS XCountry CARNIVAL

	
	
	
	




	MAY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	



T2 W2

	
	
	1

	2
BD 12 Football (SOCCER)
BD X-Country Noms Due
	3

	4
SW Regional Trial - Orienteering

	5

T2 W3
	6

	7


	8
QSS 15-16 Girls RL - BURLEIGH


BD 12 Touch Noms Due

	9
QSS 15-16 Girls RL - BURLEIGH

**BD X-Country**FINALISED
	10
QSS 15-16 Girls RL - BURLEIGH

	11
QSS 15-16 Girls RL - BURLEIGH


	12
BD 12 Touch

T2 W4
	13
BD Tennis Noms Due
	14
QSS 13-19 Netball - BRISBANE

	15
QSS 13-19 Netball - BRISBANE

SW Cross Country Nomination Due
	16
QSS 13-19 Netball - BRISBANE

	17
QSS 13-19 Netball - BRISBANE
QSS 14- 15 / 16-18 Boys RL- GLADSTONE
	18
QSS 14- 15 / 16-18 Boys RL- GLADSTONE

	19
QSS 14- 15 / 16-18 Boys RL- GLADSTONE

T2 W5
	20
QSS 14- 15 / 16-18 Boys RL- GLADSTONE
	21
BD 12 Softball Noms Due
	22
 **SW Regional Trial – XCountry** - CHINCHILLA
	23

	24
	25

	26


T2 W6
	27
SW Regional Trial - 12 Football - CHINCHILLA
	28
	29
QSS 10-12 Netball - CALOUNDRA
	30
QSS 10-12 Netball - CALOUNDRA
	31
QSS 10-12 & 10-11 Netball - CALOUNDRA

	




	JUNE

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	

T2 W6
	
	
	
	
	
	1
QSS 10-12 & 10-11 Netball - CALOUNDRA


	2


T2 W7
	3
BD 12 G RL Noms Due 
	4
SW Regional Sub-Committee Meeting#2 – MS Teams

	5
SW Regional Trial - 12 Touch - ROMA
	6
SW Regional Trial - 12 Tennis - ROMA
	7
	8
SW 10 – 19 Orienteering – Gurulmundi

	9


T2 W8
	10
BD Futsal
	11
BD 12 B&G Cricket Noms Due
	12
QRSS 13 – 19 Touch Football – Redlands 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Basketball – Boondall
	13
QRSS 13 – 19 Touch Football – Redlands 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Basketball – Boondall
	14
QRSS 13 – 19 Touch Football – Redlands 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Basketball – Boondall
	15
QRSS 13 – 19 Touch Football – Redlands 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Basketball – Boondall

	16
BD 12 Boys Cricket


T2 W9
	17
	18
	19
SW Regional Trial – 10-12 Softball - CHARLEVILLE
	20
	21
SW Cross Country Training Day
	22

	23


T2 W10
	24
SW Regional Trial – 11-12 & 13-14 G RL – DIRRANBANDI 
	25
	26
QRSS 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League – Mt Isa
	27
QRSS 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League – Mt Isa
	28
QRSS 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League – Mt Isa
	29
QRSS 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League – Mt Isa




	JULY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	30
QRSS 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League – Mt Isa
	1
QRSS 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League – Mt Isa
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	14


T3 W1
	15
	16
SW Regional Trial - 12 B & G Cricket - ROMA
	17
	18
QRSS 10 – 19 Cross Country – Bald Hills *SGSHS T&F CARNIVAL*
	19 
QRSS 10 – 19 Cross Country – Bald Hills
	20
QRSS 10 – 19 Cross Country – Bald Hills

	21

BD T&F Noms Due

T3 W2
	22

	23
SW Regional Trial – Futsal - CHINCHILLA
	24
	25
DD 13 – 14 Girls Rugby League – Toowoomba

BD T&F
	26
QSS Orienteering – TBC
	27
QSS Orienteering – TBC

	28



T3 W3
	29
	30
	31
QRSS 10 – 12 Football – Tingalpa
	
	
	




	AUGUST

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	


T3 W3
	
	
	
	1
QRSS 10 – 12 Football – Tingalpa
	2
QRSS 10 – 12 Football – Tingalpa
	3
QRSS 10 – 12 Football – Tingalpa

	4



T3 W4
	5

	6
	7

	8

	9
	10

	11



T3 W5
	12
 DD 13 – 16 Futsal – Toowoomba

	13
	14
QRSS 10 – 12 Touch Football – Roma 
QRSS 10 – 12 Tennis – Cairns
	15
QRSS 10 – 12 Touch Football – Roma 
QRSS 10 – 12 Tennis – Cairns
	16
QRSS 10 – 12 Touch Football – Roma 
QRSS 10 – 12 Tennis – Cairns
	17
QRSS 10 – 12 Touch Football – Roma 
QRSS 10 – 12 Tennis – Cairns

	18


T3 W6
	19
SW Regional Nom - 14 B Cricket
	20
SW Regional Sub-Committee Meeting#3 – MS Teams
	21
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Softball – Ipswich
	22
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Softball – Ipswich
SW Track & Field Nominations Due
	23
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Softball – Ipswich
	24
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Softball – Ipswich

	25


T3 W7
	26
	27
	28
SW Regional Trial - T&F – St George 
	29
SW Regional Trial - T&F – St George 
	30
	31




	SEPTEMBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	1


T3 W8
	2
BD 19 G Softball
	3
	4
BD 18 G RL
	5
	6
	7

	8
BD 16& 19 Basketball


T3 W9
	9

	10
BD 15 & 19 Football
	11
	12
	13
SW T&F Training Day 
	14

	15
QRSS 11 – 12 & 13 – 14 Girls Rugby League – Townsville 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Cricket – Bundaberg
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Cricket – Aspley

T3 W10
	16
BD Aqua / Tri
QRSS 11 – 12 & 13 – 14 Girls Rugby League – Townsville 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Cricket – Bundaberg
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Cricket – Aspley

	17
QRSS 11 – 12 & 13 – 14 Girls Rugby League – Townsville 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Cricket – Bundaberg
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Cricket – Aspley

	18
QRSS 11 – 12 & 13 – 14 Girls Rugby League – Townsville 
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Cricket – Bundaberg
QRSS 10 – 12 Girls Cricket – Aspley

	19
QRSS 10 – 12 Boys Cricket – Bundaberg

	20

	21


	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	29
	30
	
	
	
	
	




	OCTOBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	6
	7
	8
SW Regional Trial - 19 G Softball
SW Regional Trial - 18 G RL
	9
SW 13 – 19 Tennis – Roma
	10
SW 13 – 19 Basketball – Chinchilla
SW 13 – 19 Football – Chinchilla
	11
	12

	13
QRSS 10 – 12 Track & Field – Townsville 

	14
QRSS 10 – 12 Track & Field – Townsville 

	15
QRSS 10 – 12 Track & Field – Townsville 

	16
QRSS 13 – 19 Track & Field – Townsville 
DD 13 – 14 Boys Cricket – Toowoomba

	17
QRSS 13 – 19 Track & Field – Townsville 

	18
QRSS 13 – 19 Track & Field – Townsville 

	19
QRSS 13 – 19 Track & Field – Townsville 


	20

	21

	22

	23

	24
SW 11 – 12 Aquathlon – Dalby
	25
	26
SW 13 – 19 Triathlon – Kawana

	27
	28
SW Regional Nom - 19 B Cricket
	29
	30
	31
SW Regional Sub-Committee Meeting#4 – Roma
	
	




	NOVEMBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16

	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30




	DECEMBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	29
	30
	31
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